
Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7
Programs

Free-to-Air Audience Reports:
Total People
People 16-39
People 25-54
Grocery Shoppers



AUDIENCE

Total People
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,211,000 1,178,000 722,000 456,000 33,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,180,000 1,153,000 736,000 418,000 26,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,157,000 1,125,000 690,000 435,000 32,000 97% 3%

4 VERA-EV ABC 1,019,000 915,000 596,000 318,000 104,000 90% 10%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 1,002,000 980,000 646,000 334,000 23,000 98% 2%

6 NINE NEWS Nine 978,000 932,000 633,000 300,000 46,000 95% 5%

7 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 970,000 923,000 624,000 300,000 47,000 95% 5%

8 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 933,000 933,000 565,000 369,000 0 100% 0%

9 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 931,000 889,000 617,000 272,000 41,000 96% 4%

10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 909,000 909,000 545,000 364,000 0 100% 0%

11 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 906,000 848,000 574,000 274,000 58,000 94% 6%

12 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 866,000 824,000 545,000 279,000 42,000 95% 5%

13 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 811,000 734,000 488,000 246,000 77,000 90% 10%

14 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 782,000 750,000 520,000 231,000 32,000 96% 4%

15 WOOLWORTHS CAROLS IN THE DOMAIN 2023 Seven 778,000 716,000 464,000 252,000 62,000 92% 8%

16 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 769,000 748,000 495,000 253,000 21,000 97% 3%

17 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 739,000 717,000 447,000 269,000 22,000 97% 3%

18 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 715,000 682,000 457,000 225,000 33,000 95% 5%

19 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 697,000 678,000 411,000 266,000 19,000 97% 3%

20 CHRISTMAS WITH DELTA Nine 692,000 654,000 452,000 202,000 38,000 95% 5%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,211,000 1,178,000 722,000 456,000 33,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 1,180,000 1,153,000 736,000 418,000 26,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 1,157,000 1,125,000 690,000 435,000 32,000 97% 3%

4 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 1,002,000 980,000 646,000 334,000 23,000 98% 2%

5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 933,000 933,000 565,000 369,000 0 100% 0%

Nine

1 NINE NEWS Nine 978,000 932,000 633,000 300,000 46,000 95% 5%

2 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 970,000 923,000 624,000 300,000 47,000 95% 5%

3 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 931,000 889,000 617,000 272,000 41,000 96% 4%

4 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 866,000 824,000 545,000 279,000 42,000 95% 5%

5 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 782,000 750,000 520,000 231,000 32,000 96% 4%

10

1 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE 10 340,000 268,000 198,000 70,000 72,000 79% 21%

2 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA MON 10 322,000 257,000 191,000 66,000 65,000 80% 20%

3 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA TUES 10 320,000 256,000 190,000 67,000 63,000 80% 20%

4 NCIS RPT 10 300,000 295,000 181,000 114,000 5,000 98% 2%

5 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE - THE FINAL DECISION 10 295,000 289,000 211,000 77,000 7,000 98% 2%



AUDIENCE

Total People (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 VERA-EV ABC 1,019,000 915,000 596,000 318,000 104,000 90% 10%

2 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 906,000 848,000 574,000 274,000 58,000 94% 6%

3 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 811,000 734,000 488,000 246,000 77,000 90% 10%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 769,000 748,000 495,000 253,000 21,000 97% 3%

5 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 739,000 717,000 447,000 269,000 22,000 97% 3%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 328,000 203,000 133,000 70,000 125,000 62% 38%

2 WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE? - UK SBS 197,000 189,000 127,000 62,000 8,000 96% 4%

3 LONDON ZOO AT CHRISTMAS SBS 180,000 176,000 121,000 55,000 4,000 98% 2%

4 GODS OF TENNIS SBS 167,000 160,000 112,000 48,000 7,000 96% 4%

5 SECRET WORLD OF SNACKS SBS 166,000 165,000 111,000 54,000 1,000 99% 1%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -MON Nine 133,000 25,000 19,000 5,000 109,000 19% 81%

2 WOOLWORTHS CAROLS IN THE DOMAIN 2023 Seven 121,000 97,000 60,000 38,000 23,000 81% 19%

3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 113,000 113,000 71,000 42,000 0 100% 0%

4 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 110,000 110,000 69,000 41,000 0 100% 0%

5 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 104,000 91,000 64,000 27,000 13,000 88% 12%

6 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 103,000 96,000 64,000 32,000 7,000 93% 7%

7 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 102,000 94,000 60,000 33,000 9,000 91% 9%

8 NINE NEWS Nine 100,000 88,000 62,000 26,000 12,000 88% 12%

9 SEVEN NEWS Seven 97,000 88,000 56,000 32,000 9,000 91% 9%

10 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 95,000 82,000 54,000 29,000 12,000 87% 13%

11 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 93,000 84,000 64,000 20,000 10,000 90% 10%

12 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 LUNCH Seven 93,000 93,000 61,000 31,000 0 100% 0%

13 CHRISTMAS WITH DELTA Nine 92,000 81,000 57,000 24,000 11,000 88% 12%

14 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 92,000 81,000 56,000 26,000 11,000 88% 12%

15 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - ADELAIDE V SYD THUNDER Seven 90,000 90,000 69,000 21,000 0 100% 0%

16 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 88,000 76,000 49,000 27,000 12,000 87% 13%

17 THE FORCE - BEHIND THE LINE (R) Seven 87,000 81,000 53,000 28,000 6,000 93% 7%

18 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 86,000 66,000 43,000 23,000 20,000 77% 23%

19 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 TEA Seven 81,000 81,000 50,000 30,000 0 100% 0%

20 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 81,000 75,000 42,000 32,000 6,000 93% 7%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 WOOLWORTHS CAROLS IN THE DOMAIN 2023 Seven 121,000 97,000 60,000 38,000 23,000 81% 19%

2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 113,000 113,000 71,000 42,000 0 100% 0%

3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 110,000 110,000 69,000 41,000 0 100% 0%

4 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 103,000 96,000 64,000 32,000 7,000 93% 7%

5 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 102,000 94,000 60,000 33,000 9,000 91% 9%

Nine

1 LOVE ISLAND AUSTRALIA -MON Nine 133,000 25,000 19,000 5,000 109,000 19% 81%

2 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 104,000 91,000 64,000 27,000 13,000 88% 12%

3 NINE NEWS Nine 100,000 88,000 62,000 26,000 12,000 88% 12%

4 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 95,000 82,000 54,000 29,000 12,000 87% 13%

5 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 93,000 84,000 64,000 20,000 10,000 90% 10%

10

1 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE 10 66,000 41,000 33,000 9,000 24,000 63% 37%

2 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA TUES 10 61,000 38,000 26,000 12,000 22,000 63% 37%

3 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA MON 10 60,000 37,000 27,000 10,000 23,000 61% 39%

4 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE - THE FINAL DECISION 10 56,000 54,000 37,000 17,000 2,000 96% 4%

5 THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM 10 47,000 44,000 36,000 8,000 2,000 95% 5%



AUDIENCE

People 16-39 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 86,000 66,000 43,000 23,000 20,000 77% 23%

2 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 74,000 60,000 39,000 21,000 14,000 81% 19%

3 7.30-EV ABC 42,000 35,000 26,000 9,000 7,000 84% 16%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 41,000 36,000 18,000 18,000 5,000 88% 12%

5 VERA-EV ABC 38,000 16,000 9,000 7,000 22,000 41% 59%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 28,000 8,000 5,000 3,000 19,000 30% 70%

2 BRING IT ON P SBS 13,000 11,000 11,000 0 2,000 86% 14%

3 THE MASK OF ZORRO P RPT SBS 12,000 12,000 12,000 0 0 99% 1%

4 CECIL: THE REAL LION KING SBS 12,000 11,000 6,000 6,000 0 99% 1%

5 SECRET WORLD OF SNACKS SBS 11,000 11,000 9,000 2,000 0 98% 2%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 298,000 283,000 188,000 96,000 14,000 95% 5%

2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 297,000 297,000 191,000 106,000 0 100% 0%

3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 286,000 286,000 178,000 108,000 0 100% 0%

4 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 274,000 256,000 156,000 101,000 17,000 94% 6%

5 SEVEN NEWS Seven 270,000 252,000 153,000 100,000 17,000 94% 6%

6 WOOLWORTHS CAROLS IN THE DOMAIN 2023 Seven 249,000 211,000 134,000 77,000 38,000 85% 15%

7 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 239,000 217,000 146,000 71,000 22,000 91% 9%

8 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 238,000 213,000 150,000 63,000 25,000 90% 10%

9 NINE NEWS Nine 234,000 210,000 149,000 62,000 24,000 90% 10%

10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 LUNCH Seven 231,000 231,000 141,000 89,000 0 100% 0%

11 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 226,000 187,000 133,000 55,000 38,000 83% 17%

12 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 218,000 199,000 136,000 64,000 19,000 91% 9%

13 THE FORCE - BEHIND THE LINE (R) Seven 209,000 198,000 123,000 74,000 11,000 95% 5%

14 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 TEA Seven 206,000 206,000 140,000 65,000 0 100% 0%

15 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 205,000 183,000 123,000 59,000 23,000 89% 11%

16 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S1 Seven 203,000 203,000 130,000 73,000 0 100% 0%

17 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 202,000 190,000 112,000 78,000 12,000 94% 6%

18 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 200,000 172,000 127,000 45,000 28,000 86% 14%

19 DAVID ATTENBOROUGH'S PLANET EARTH III Nine 199,000 177,000 122,000 55,000 22,000 89% 11%

20 SEVEN'S CRICKET: BIG BASH LEAGUE - ADELAIDE V SYD THUNDER Seven 197,000 197,000 137,000 60,000 0 100% 0%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 298,000 283,000 188,000 96,000 14,000 95% 5%

2 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 297,000 297,000 191,000 106,000 0 100% 0%

3 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 286,000 286,000 178,000 108,000 0 100% 0%

4 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 274,000 256,000 156,000 101,000 17,000 94% 6%

5 SEVEN NEWS Seven 270,000 252,000 153,000 100,000 17,000 94% 6%

Nine

1 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 239,000 217,000 146,000 71,000 22,000 91% 9%

2 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 238,000 213,000 150,000 63,000 25,000 90% 10%

3 NINE NEWS Nine 234,000 210,000 149,000 62,000 24,000 90% 10%

4 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 218,000 199,000 136,000 64,000 19,000 91% 9%

5 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 205,000 183,000 123,000 59,000 23,000 89% 11%

10

1 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE 10 153,000 109,000 82,000 27,000 43,000 72% 28%

2 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA MON 10 143,000 104,000 72,000 31,000 40,000 72% 28%

3 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA TUES 10 137,000 98,000 68,000 30,000 39,000 72% 28%

4 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE - THE FINAL DECISION 10 125,000 121,000 89,000 33,000 4,000 97% 3%

5 THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM 10 123,000 119,000 81,000 37,000 5,000 96% 4%



AUDIENCE

People 25-54 (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 226,000 187,000 133,000 55,000 38,000 83% 17%

2 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 200,000 172,000 127,000 45,000 28,000 86% 14%

3 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 131,000 122,000 82,000 39,000 10,000 93% 7%

4 VERA-EV ABC 131,000 87,000 48,000 39,000 44,000 66% 34%

5 7.30-EV ABC 117,000 104,000 73,000 32,000 13,000 89% 11%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 97,000 48,000 31,000 17,000 50,000 49% 51%

2 BRING IT ON P SBS 34,000 31,000 29,000 3,000 3,000 92% 8%

3 NEFERTITI: THE RAIDERS OF THE LOST TOMB SBS 33,000 33,000 18,000 14,000 1,000 98% 2%

4 GODS OF TENNIS SBS 33,000 30,000 23,000 8,000 2,000 93% 7%

5 THE MASK OF ZORRO P RPT SBS 32,000 32,000 25,000 7,000 0 99% 1%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

All Networks Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,000,000 974,000 600,000 374,000 26,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 955,000 934,000 598,000 336,000 21,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 948,000 923,000 572,000 350,000 26,000 97% 3%

4 VERA-EV ABC 875,000 790,000 515,000 275,000 84,000 90% 10%

5 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 826,000 808,000 533,000 275,000 18,000 98% 2%

6 NINE NEWS Nine 798,000 761,000 513,000 248,000 37,000 95% 5%

7 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 785,000 747,000 502,000 245,000 37,000 95% 5%

8 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 755,000 710,000 485,000 225,000 46,000 94% 6%

9 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 751,000 717,000 499,000 218,000 33,000 96% 4%

10 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 723,000 723,000 442,000 281,000 0 100% 0%

11 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S2 Seven 712,000 712,000 433,000 279,000 0 100% 0%

12 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 702,000 668,000 438,000 229,000 34,000 95% 5%

13 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 673,000 613,000 407,000 205,000 61,000 91% 9%

14 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 649,000 632,000 422,000 210,000 16,000 97% 3%

15 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 635,000 609,000 421,000 189,000 26,000 96% 4%

16 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 624,000 606,000 381,000 226,000 18,000 97% 3%

17 WOOLWORTHS CAROLS IN THE DOMAIN 2023 Seven 613,000 565,000 372,000 193,000 49,000 92% 8%

18 ABC NEWS-SA ABC 583,000 569,000 386,000 183,000 14,000 98% 2%

19 THE CHASE AUSTRALIA Seven 581,000 565,000 347,000 218,000 15,000 97% 3%

20 TRAVEL GUIDES -RPT Nine 579,000 553,000 366,000 187,000 27,000 95% 5%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

Seven Network Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 SEVEN NEWS Seven 1,000,000 974,000 600,000 374,000 26,000 97% 3%

2 SEVEN NEWS - SUN Seven 955,000 934,000 598,000 336,000 21,000 98% 2%

3 SEVEN NEWS AT 6.30 Seven 948,000 923,000 572,000 350,000 26,000 97% 3%

4 SEVEN NEWS - SAT Seven 826,000 808,000 533,000 275,000 18,000 98% 2%

5 SEVEN'S CRICKET: FIRST TEST - AUSTRALIA V PAKISTAN D4 S3 Seven 723,000 723,000 442,000 281,000 0 100% 0%

Nine

1 NINE NEWS Nine 798,000 761,000 513,000 248,000 37,000 95% 5%

2 NINE NEWS 6:30 Nine 785,000 747,000 502,000 245,000 37,000 95% 5%

3 NINE NEWS SUNDAY Nine 751,000 717,000 499,000 218,000 33,000 96% 4%

4 A CURRENT AFFAIR Nine 702,000 668,000 438,000 229,000 34,000 95% 5%

5 NINE NEWS SATURDAY Nine 635,000 609,000 421,000 189,000 26,000 96% 4%

10

1 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA GRAND FINALE 10 281,000 222,000 162,000 60,000 59,000 79% 21%

2 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA MON 10 260,000 206,000 152,000 54,000 54,000 79% 21%

3 THE BACHELORS AUSTRALIA TUES 10 258,000 206,000 151,000 55,000 52,000 80% 20%

4 THE SUNDAY PROJECT 7PM 10 249,000 242,000 172,000 71,000 6,000 97% 3%

5 NCIS RPT 10 249,000 245,000 151,000 94,000 4,000 98% 2%



AUDIENCE

Grocery Shoppers (continued)
Total TV Weekly Consolidated 7 Programs

Week 51: 17 Dec 2023 - 23 Dec 2023

ABC Total TV Broadcast TV BVOD Contribution %

Rank Description Network Broadcast TV +
BVOD National

National Metro Regional National Broadcast TV
National

BVOD
National

1 VERA-EV ABC 875,000 790,000 515,000 275,000 84,000 90% 10%

2 HARD QUIZ BATTLE OF THE INFLUENCERS-EV ABC 755,000 710,000 485,000 225,000 46,000 94% 6%

3 THE YEARLY WITH CHARLIE PICKERING 2023-EV ABC 673,000 613,000 407,000 205,000 61,000 91% 9%

4 ABC NEWS SUNDAY-EV ABC 649,000 632,000 422,000 210,000 16,000 97% 3%

5 ABC NEWS-EV ABC 624,000 606,000 381,000 226,000 18,000 97% 3%

SBS

1 FARGO SBS 274,000 169,000 111,000 58,000 105,000 62% 38%

2 WHO DO YOU THINK YOU ARE? - UK SBS 170,000 163,000 110,000 53,000 7,000 96% 4%

3 LONDON ZOO AT CHRISTMAS SBS 155,000 152,000 104,000 48,000 3,000 98% 2%

4 GODS OF TENNIS SBS 144,000 138,000 97,000 41,000 6,000 96% 4%

5 SECRET WORLD OF SNACKS SBS 142,000 141,000 94,000 46,000 1,000 99% 1%



Notes

Source:
VOZ 5.0 National Broadcast TV and BVOD (live + on demand incl co-viewing) ‘What Watched’ Consolidated 7
program audience I Free-to-Air (FTA) channels

Metro (Syd, Mel, Bris, Ade, Per) Regional (Qld, NNSW, SNSW, Vic, Tas, WA, Rest of Australia)

Program results:
Reporting the top programs by Primary Description, ranked by Total Audience, for programs 10 minutes in
length or longer.

Data © OzTAM and Regional TAM 2023. Not to be reproduced, published or communicated (electronically
or in hard copy) in whole or in part, without prior written consent of OzTAM and Regional TAM.

For more information on this report you can read the VOZ Guidelines and Frequently
Asked Questions on our website virtualoz.com.au

https://virtualoz.com.au/
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North Sydney NSW
2060 Australia
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